
2009 Annual Meeting and Council Forum | Participant List
There were 32 participants in attendance at the 2009 Annual Meeting and Council Forum.

Vera Alexander
 School of Fisheries and Ocean Sciences (SFOS)

 University of Alaska Fairbanks
 PO Box 757220

 Fairbanks, AK 997757220
 Phone: 9074745071

 Fax: 9074747386
 vera@sfos.uaf.edu
  

Ada Bower
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 99709

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 ada@arcus.org
  

David M. Cairns
 Department of Geography

 Texas A&M University
 3147 TAMU

 College Station, TX 778433147
 Phone: 9798452783

 Fax: 9798624487
 cairns@tamu.edu

  

Kristina R. Creek
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 99709

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 creek@arcus.org
  

Stephen Déry
 Environmental Science and Engineering Program

 University of Northern British Columbia
 3333 University Way

 Prince George, BC V2N 4Z9
 Canada

 Phone: 2509605193
 Fax: 2509605845

 sdery@unbc.ca
  

Judy Fahnestock
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 99709

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 judy@arcus.org
  

Susan E. Fox
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 99709

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 fox@arcus.org
  

Julie Griswold
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 997093710

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 julie@arcus.org
  

Dennis A. Hansell
 Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Sciences

 University of Miami
 4600 Rickenbacker Causeway

 Miami, FL 33149
 Phone: 3054214078

 Fax: 3054214689
 dhansell@rsmas.miami.edu

  

John E. Hobbie
 The Ecosystems Center

 Marine Biological Laboratory
 67 Water Street

 Woods Hole, MA 02543
 Phone: 5082897470

 Fax: 5084571548
 jhobbie@mbl.edu

  

Robert (Max) Holmes
 Woods Hole Research Center

 149 Woods Hole Road
 Falmouth, MA 02540

 Phone: 5085489375 ext 148
 Fax: 5085409700

 rholmes@whrc.org
  

Leslie A. King
 Office of the Vice President Academic

 Vancouver Island University
 900 Fifth Street

 Nanaimo, BC V9T 3R4
 Canada

 Phone: 2507406104
 Fax: 2507406451

 leslie.king@viu.ca
  

Andrea H. Lloyd
 Department of Biology

 Middlebury College
 Bicentennial Hall 372 
 Middlebury, VT 05753
 Phone: 8024433165
 Fax: 8024432072

 

Alysa J.K. Loring
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 997093710

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 alysa@arcus.org
  



lloyd@middlebury.edu
  

William F. Manley
 Institute of Arctic and Alpine Research (INSTAAR)

 University of Colorado Boulder
 University Camp Box 450

 Boulder, CO 803090450
 Phone: 3037351300

 Fax: 3034926388
 william.manley@colorado.edu

  

Peter J. Minnett
 Rosenstiel School of Marine and Atmospheric Science

 University of Miami
 4600 Rickenbacker Causeway

 Miami, FL 331491098
 Phone: 3054214104
 Fax: 3054214622

 pminnett@rsmas.miami.edu
  

Frederick "Fritz" E. Nelson
 Department of Geography

 University of Delaware
 216 Pearson Hall

 Newark, DE 19711
 Phone: 3028310852

 Fax: 3028316654
 fnelson@udel.edu
  

Ronnie Owens 
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 997093710

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 ronnie@arcus.org
  

B. Zeb Polly
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 997093710

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 zeb@arcus.org
  

Joed Polly
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 99709

 Phone: 6177945192
 Fax: 9074741604

 joed@arcus.org
  

Michael J. Retelle
 Department of Geology

 Bates College
 44 Campus Avenue

 Carnegie Science Center
 Lewiston, ME 042406084
 Phone: 2077866155

 Fax: 2077868334
 mretelle@bates.edu
  

Charlotte Rill
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 997093710

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 charlotte@arcus.org
  

Mark B. Shasby
 Office of the Regional Executive  Alaska

 U.S. Geological Survey
 4210 University Drive

 Anchorage, AK 99508
 Phone: 9077867065
 Fax: 9077867150

 shasby@usgs.gov
  

Reija S. Shnoro
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 997093710

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 reija@arcus.org
  

Kristin M.F. Timm
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 997093710

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 kristin@arcus.org
  

Johannes (Hans) Verlinde
 Department of Meteorology
 Pennsylvania State University
 503 Walker Building

 University Park, PA 16803
 Phone: 8148639711

 Fax: 8148653663
 verlinde@essc.psu.edu

  

Ross A. Virginia
 Dickey Institute of Arctic Studies

 Dartmouth College
 6214 Haldeman

 Hanover, NH 037553577
 Phone: 6036461278

 Fax: 6036462168
 ross.virginia@dartmouth.edu

  

Benjamin P. Wade
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 997093710

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 ben@arcus.org
  

Janet Warburton
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

John Weatherly
 Snow and Ice Division



3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 997093710

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 warburton@arcus.org
  

Cold Regions Research and Engineering Laboratory
 72 Lyme Road

 Hanover, NH 037551290
 Phone: 6036464741

 Fax: 6036464644
 john.w.weatherly@erdc.usace.army.mil

  

Helen V. Wiggins
 Arctic Research Consortium of the United States

 3535 College Road Suite 101
 Fairbanks, AK 997093710

 Phone: 9074741600
 Fax: 9074741604

 helen@arcus.org
  

Bernard D. Zak
 Environmental Characterization and Monitoring Systems Department

 Sandia National Laboratories
 MS 0755 

 PO Box 5800
 Albuquerque, NM 871850755

 Phone: 5058458631
 Fax: 5058440116

 bdzak@sandia.gov
  


